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Business Area 

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Agency Name -

9912 PARKS, HERITAGE & TOURISM - ADMINISTRATION & SHARED SERVICES 

8 

FY23 Authorized Positions Base Level Agency Request Executive Recommendation 

104 103 105 105 

Growth Pool, MFG Positions 

Agency 

10/10/2022 07:29:44 AM 

Legislative Recommendation 

0 

Executive Legislative 
Position Class Code Title Grade Pool or MFG 

Request Recommendation Recommendation 

22179984 N250N ADPHT CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER ITl0 p y y 

22179876 G275C ADPHT ADMINISTRATION MANAGER GS13 p y y 

22180488 P082C ADPHT CHIEF OF COMMUNICATIONS GS12 p y y 

Total Number of Growth Pool Positions 3 3 0 

Total Number of MFG Positions 0 0 0 

Reclassification of Positions 

Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation 

Position Class 
Title Grade 

Class 
Title Grade 

Class 
Title Grade 

Class 
Title Grade 

Code Code Code Code 

22156045 D052C SOFTWARE SUPPORT ANALYST IT05 B031C PARK SUPERINTENDENT IV GS09 

22092402 C037C ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST GS06 R025C HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST GS06 

22143455 C037C ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST GS06 R025C HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST GS06 

22092570 R033C BENEFITS ANALYST GS05 P020C PRODUCTION ARTIST GS07 

22092810 R032C HUMAN RESOURCES PROGRAM REPRI GS05 C036C ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW ANALYST GS05 

22092360 A098C FISCAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST GS04 C083C MAIL SERVICES COORDINATOR GS04 

22092806 A097C PAYROLL TECHNICIAN GS04 R036C HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST GS04 

Total Number of Reclassified Positions 1 6 0 
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Line Business Area 
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PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Agency Name 

PARKS, HERITAGE & TOURISM - ADMINISTRATION & SHARED SERVICES 

Notes 

10/10/2022 07:29:44 AM 
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Line Business Area 

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Agency N ame 

0315 PARKS, HERITAGE AND TOURISM - CAPITOL ZONING DISTRICT COMMISSION 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

FY23 Authorized Positions 

3 

Class 
Current Title 

Code 

X106C ADPHT CAPITOL ZONG DIST PLNG & PRES DIR 

Total Number of Title Changes 

Base Level 

3 

Grade 

GS06 

8 

Agency Request Executive Recommendation 

3 3 

Title Change Request 

Agency Request Executive Recommendation 

ADPHT CZDC PLANNING/PRESERVATION COORD ADPHT CZDC PLANNING/PRESERVATION COORD 

1 1 

10/10/2022 07:29:44 AM 

Legislative Recommendation 

0 

Legislative Recommendation 

0 

12 1---------------------------------N_ o_ t_e _s _______________________________ --1
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PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Line Business Area Agency Name 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

0865 PARKS, HERITAGE AND TOURISM - DIVISION OF ARKANSAS HERITAGE 

8 

FY23 Authorized Positions Base Level Agency Request Executive Recommendation 

132 130 131 131 

Grade Change Request 

Class Code Job Title 
Authorized Agen-cy Executive Legislative 

Grade Request Recommendation Recommendation 

8067C 8067C ARCHAEOLOGIST GS08 GS09 

Total Number of Grade Changes 1 0 0 

Growth Pool, MFG Positions 

Agency 

10/10/2022 07:29:44 AM 

Legislative Recommendation 

0 

Executive Legislative 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Position Class Code Title Grade Pool or MFG 
Request Recommendation Recommendation 

22180487 P081C ADPHT MUSEUM & HERITAGE SRVS DIRECTOR GS13 p y y 

22180231 8067C ARCHAEOLOGIST GS08 p y y 

Total Number of Growth Pool Positions 2 2 0 

Total Number of MFG Positions 0 0 0 

19 1-----------------------------------N_o_t_e_s 
________________________________ -----l 
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PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Line Business Area Agency Name 

1 0900 PARKS, HERITAGE AND TOURISM - PARKS & TOURISM DIVISION 

FY23 Authorized Positions Base Level 

733 733 

8 

Agency Request 

736 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 Grade Change Request 

Class Code Job Title 
Authorized Agency 

Grade Request 

G078C G078C ADPHT PROGRAM SERVICES ADMINISTATOR GS09 GSl0 

Cl0lC Cl0lC ADPHT WELCOME CENTER ADMINISTRATOR GS08 GS09 

G105C G105C ADPHT DEVELOPMENT MANAGER GS08 GS09 

Total Number of Grade Changes 3 

Executive Recommendation 

734 

Executive Legislative 
Recommendation Recommendation 

0 0 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Title Change Request 

Class 
Current Title Grade Agency Request Executive Recommendation 

Code 

C067C ADPT WELCOME CENTER ASSISTANT MANAGER GS03 ADPHT WELCOME CENTER ASSISTANT MANAGER ADPHT WELCOME CENTER ASSISTANT MANAGER 

Total Number of Title Changes 1 1 

Additional Positions Requested and Recommended 

Agency Executive 
Position Class Code Title Grade 

Request Recommendation 

X9000001 T063C PARK RANGER GS05 y N 

X9000002 P035C PARK INTERPRETER GS05 y N 

Total Number of New Positions 2 0 

Total Number of Authorized Positions including Additionls 736 734 

10/10/2022 07:29:44 AM 

Legislative Recommendation 

0 

Legislative Recommendation 

0 

Lt:y,.,,auv,a 

Recommendatio 

0 

0 
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PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Line Business Area Agency Name 

1 0900 PARKS, HERITAGE AND TOURISM - PARKS & TOURISM DIVISION 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Growth Pool, MFG Positions 

Position Class Code Title Grade 

22180232 B031C PARK SUPERINTENDENT IV GS09 

Total Number of Growth Pool Positions 

Total Number of MFG Positions 

Pool or MFG 
Agency 
Request 

p y 

1 

0 

Reclassification of Positions 

Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation 

10/10/2022 07:29:44 AM 

Executive Legislative 
Recommendation Recommendation 

y 

1 0 

0 0 

Legislative Recommendation 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Position Class 
Title 

Code 
Grade 

Class 
Title 

Code 
Grade 

Class 
Title Grade 

Class 
Title Grade 

Code Code 

22092534 B048C PARK SUPERINTENDENT III GS08 B031C PARK SUPERINTENDENT IV GS09 

22134025 S003C FOOD & BEVERAGE DIRECTOR GS08 B067C ARCHAEOLOGIST GS08 

22092420 B071C PARK SUPERINTENDENT II GS07 B048C PARK SUPERINTENDENT III GS08 

22092540 B071C PARK SUPERINTENDENT II GS07 8048C PARK SUPERINTENDENT III GS08 

22132425 C003C STADIUM COMMISSION MARKETING/ GS07 Gl65C ADPHT SPECIALITY OPERATIONS MAr GS07 

22092102 S033C MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR GS06 S017C MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR GS07 

22092368 S033C MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR GS06 S017C MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR GS07 

22092387 S033C MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR GS06 S017C MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR GS07 

22092444 P028C PARK INTERPRETER II GS06 T056C PARK RANGER II GS06 

22092489 P041C COMMERCIAL GRAPHIC ARTIST GS06 G206C LODGE SALES DIRECTOR GS06 

22092510 S022C SKILLED TRADES SUPERVISOR GS06 S017C MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR GS07 

22092551 S022C SKILLED TRADES SUPERVISOR GS06 C096C ADPHT OFFICE MANAGER III GS05 

22092554 S022C SKILLED TRADES SUPERVISOR GS06 A074C FISCAL SUPPORT SUPERVISOR GS06 

22092569 S033C MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR GS06 S017C MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR GS07 

22092572 P034C ADPHT CONSUL TANT GS06 B076C RESEARCH PROJECT ANALYST GS06 
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PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Line Business Area Agency Name 

1 0900 PARKS, HERITAGE AND TOURISM - PARKS & TOURISM DIVISION 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Reclassification of Positions 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Currently Authorized 

Position Class 
Title 

Code 

22092604 E037C EDUCATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST 

22151193 B085C PARK SUPERINTENDENT I 

22092412 P035C PARK INTERPRETER 

22092123 A102C FISCAL SUPPORT TECHNICIAN 

22092382 S052C HEAVY EQUIPMENT SPECIALIST 

22125437 A098C FISCAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST 

Total Number of Reclassified Positions 

Grade 

GS06 

GS06 

GS05 

GS04 

GS04 

GS04 

Agency Request Executive Recommendation 

Class 
Title Grade 

Class 
Title 

Code Code 

P028C PARK INTERPRETER II 

B071C PARK SUPERINTENDENT II GS07 

C096C ADPHT OFFICE MANAGER III 

S046C MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN 

T079C FACILITY MANAGER II 

T079C FACILITY MANAGER II 

9 12 

10/10/2022 07:29:44 AM 

Legislative Recommendation 

Grade 
Class 

Title Grade 
Code 

GS06 

GS05 

GS04 

GS04 

GS04 

0 

Notes 14 1------------------------------------------------------------------------1 
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2023 - 202s REQUEST FOR SPECIAL LANGUAGE IN APPROPRIATION ACT 

0900 DPHT - Parks & Tourism Division 

CURRENT SPECIAL LANGUAGE (WITH AGENCY REQUEST) 

EXTRA HELP. The Department of Parks, Heritage and Tourism may utilize 

their authorized extra-help positions and contract labor event staff up to a 

maximum of one thousand eight hundred (1,800) hours during seasonal 

events at War Memorial Stadium. The rates of pay may not exceed those 

provided in the Uniform Classification Act, or its successor, for the 

appropriate classification. 

The provisions of this section shall be in effect only from July 1, � 

2023 through June 30, � 2024. 

ACT#: 174 SECTION#: 28 

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION 

AGENCY REQUEST 

8 of 9



PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Line Business Area Agency Name 

1 0870 PARKS, HERITAGE AND TOURISM - ARKANSAS ARTS COUNCIL 
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5 
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7 
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10 

11 

12 

13 

14 
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26 

FY23 Authorized Positions Base Level 

2 2 

8 

Agency Request Executive Recommendation 

2 2 

Notes 

10/10/2022 07:29:44 AM 

Legislative Recommendation 

0 
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