PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Line	Business Area	Agency Name	
1	9912	PARKS, HERITAGE & TOURISM - ADMINISTRATION & SHARED SERVICES	

3

4	FY23 Authorized Positions	Base Level	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation
5	104	103	105	105	0

Growth Pool, MFG Positions 7 Legislative **Executive Agency Pool or MFG Position Class Code** Title Grade Request Recommendation Recommendation 9 22179984 N250N IT10 ADPHT CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER 10 22179876 G275C ADPHT ADMINISTRATION MANAGER GS13 Υ 22180488 P082C ADPHT CHIEF OF COMMUNICATIONS GS12 Р Υ 11 12 **Total Number of Growth Pool Positions** 3 3 0 0 0 **Total Number of MFG Positions** 13

15						Reclassifica	tion of	Positi	ons				
16			Currently Authorized			Agency Request			Executive Recommendation			Legislative Recommendation	
17	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade
18	22156045	D052C	SOFTWARE SUPPORT ANALYST	IT05				B031C	PARK SUPERINTENDENT IV	GS09			
19	22092402	C037C	ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST	GS06				R025C	HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST	GS06			
20	22143455	C037C	ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST	GS06				R025C	HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST	GS06			
21	22092570	R033C	BENEFITS ANALYST	GS05	P020C	PRODUCTION ARTIST	GS07						
22	22092810	R032C	HUMAN RESOURCES PROGRAM REPRE	GS05				C036C	ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW ANALYST	GS05			
23	22092360	A098C	FISCAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST	GS04				C083C	MAIL SERVICES COORDINATOR	GS04			
24	22092806	A097C	PAYROLL TECHNICIAN	GS04				R036C	HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST	GS04			
25	Total Number of Reclassified Positions					1			6			0	

14

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Line Business Area

1	9912	PARKS, HERITAGE & TOURISM - ADMINISTRATION & SHARED SERVICES	
2			
3		Notes	
4			
-			

Agency Name

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Line	Business Area		Agency Name			
1	0315	PARKS, HERITAGE A	ND TOURISM - CAPITOL ZONING DISTRICT (COMMISSION		
2						
3				8		
4	FY23 Authoriz	ed Positions	Base Level	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation
5	3		3	3	3	0

7 [Title Change Request						
	Class Code	Current Title	Grade	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation		
9	X106C	ADPHT CAPITOL ZONG DIST PLNG & PRES DIR	GS06	ADPHT CZDC PLANNING/PRESERVATION COORD	ADPHT CZDC PLANNING/PRESERVATION COORD			
10	Total Number of Title Changes			1	1	0		

12	Notes Notes
13	
14	

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Line	Business Area	Agency Name
1	0865	PARKS, HERITAGE AND TOURISM - DIVISION OF ARKANSAS HERITAGE

4	FY23 Authorized Positions	Base Level	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation
5	132	130	131	131	0

7		Grade C	t			
	Class Code	Job Title	Authorized Grade	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation
9	B067C	B067C ARCHAEOLOGIST	GS08	GS09		
10		Total Number of Grade Changes		1	0	0

12			Growth Pool,	MFG Positions				
13	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Pool or MFG	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation
14	22180487	P081C	ADPHT MUSEUM & HERITAGE SRVS DIRECTOR	GS13	Р	Y	Y	
15	22180231	B067C	ARCHAEOLOGIST	GS08	Р	Y	Y	
16			Total Number of Growth Pool Positions		2	2	0	
17			Total Number of MFG Positions	0	0	0		

19	Notes
20	

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Line	Business Area	Agency Name
1	0900	PARKS, HERITAGE AND TOURISM - PARKS & TOURISM DIVISION

2

8

4	FY23 Authorized Positions	Base Level	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation	
5	733	733	736	734	0	

6

7	Grade Change Request												
	Class Code	Job Title	Authorized Grade	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation							
9	G078C	G078C ADPHT PROGRAM SERVICES ADMINISTATOR	GS09	GS10									
10	C101C	C101C ADPHT WELCOME CENTER ADMINISTRATOR	GS08	GS09									
11	G105C	G105C ADPHT DEVELOPMENT MANAGER	GS08	GS09									
12		Total Number of Grade Changes		3	0	0							

13

14	Title Change Request							
15	Class Code	Current Little G		Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation		
16	C067C	ADPT WELCOME CENTER ASSISTANT MANAGER		ADPHT WELCOME CENTER ASSISTANT MANAGER	ADPHT WELCOME CENTER ASSISTANT MANAGER			
17		Total Number of Title Changes		1	1	0		

18

19	Additional Positions Requested and Recommended										
20	Position	Class Code Title		Grade	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Recommendatio n				
21	X9000001	T063C	PARK RANGER	GS05	Y	N					
22	X9000002	P035C	PARK INTERPRETER	GS05	Y	N					
23			Total Number of New Positions		2	0	0				
24		Total Num	ber of Authorized Positions including Additionls	736	734	0					

25

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Line	Business Area	Agency Name
1	0900	PARKS, HERITAGE AND TOURISM - PARKS & TOURISM DIVISION

3 [
4	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Pool or MFG	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation
5	22180232	B031C	PARK SUPERINTENDENT IV	GS09	Р	Υ	Υ	
6			Total Number of Growth Pool Positions			1	1	0
7			Total Number of MFG Positions			0	0	0

9						Reclassifica	ition of	Positi	ons				
10			Currently Authorized			Agency Request			Executive Recommendation			Legislative Recommendation	
11	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade
12	22092534	B048C	PARK SUPERINTENDENT III	GS08	B031C	PARK SUPERINTENDENT IV	GS09						
13	22134025	S003C	FOOD & BEVERAGE DIRECTOR	GS08				B067C	ARCHAEOLOGIST	GS08			
14	22092420	B071C	PARK SUPERINTENDENT II	GS07	B048C	PARK SUPERINTENDENT III	GS08						
15	22092540	B071C	PARK SUPERINTENDENT II	GS07	B048C	PARK SUPERINTENDENT III	GS08						
16	22132425	C003C	STADIUM COMMISSION MARKETING/	GS07				G165C	ADPHT SPECIALITY OPERATIONS MAN	GS07			
17	22092102	S033C	MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR	GS06	S017C	MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR	GS07						
18	22092368	S033C	MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR	GS06	S017C	MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR	GS07						
19	22092387	S033C	MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR	GS06	S017C	MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR	GS07						
20	22092444	P028C	PARK INTERPRETER II	GS06				T056C	PARK RANGER II	GS06			
21	22092489	P041C	COMMERCIAL GRAPHIC ARTIST	GS06				G206C	LODGE SALES DIRECTOR	GS06			
22	22092510	S022C	SKILLED TRADES SUPERVISOR	GS06	S017C	MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR	GS07						
23	22092551	S022C	SKILLED TRADES SUPERVISOR	GS06				C096C	ADPHT OFFICE MANAGER III	GS05			
24	22092554	S022C	SKILLED TRADES SUPERVISOR	GS06				A074C	FISCAL SUPPORT SUPERVISOR	GS06			
25	22092569	S033C	MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR	GS06	S017C	MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR	GS07						
26	22092572	P034C	ADPHT CONSULTANT	GS06				B076C	RESEARCH PROJECT ANALYST	GS06			

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Line	Business Area	Agency Name
1	0900	PARKS, HERITAGE AND TOURISM - PARKS & TOURISM DIVISION

3						Reclassifica	tion of	f Positi	ons				
4		Currently Authorized				Agency Request			Executive Recommendation			Legislative Recommendation	
5	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade
6	22092604	E037C	EDUCATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST	GS06				P028C	PARK INTERPRETER II	GS06			
7	22151193	B085C	PARK SUPERINTENDENT I	GS06	B071C	PARK SUPERINTENDENT II	GS07						
	22092412	P035C	PARK INTERPRETER	GS05				C096C	ADPHT OFFICE MANAGER III	GS05			
9	22092123	A102C	FISCAL SUPPORT TECHNICIAN	GS04				S046C	MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN	GS04			
10	22092382	S052C	HEAVY EQUIPMENT SPECIALIST	GS04				T079C	FACILITY MANAGER II	GS04			
11	22125437	A098C	FISCAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST	GS04				T079C	FACILITY MANAGER II	GS04			
12	Total Number of Reclassified Positions			•		9		12			0		

14	Notes
15	
16	

2023 - 2025 REOUEST FOR SPECIAL LANGUAGE IN APPROPRIATION ACT

0900 DPHT - Parks & Tourism Division

ACT#: 174

SECTION#: 28

CURRENT SPECIAL LANGUAGE (WITH AGENCY REQUEST)

AGENCY REQUEST

EXTRA HELP. The Department of Parks, Heritage and Tourism may utilize their authorized extra-help positions and contract labor event staff up to a maximum of one thousand eight hundred (1,800) hours during seasonal events at War Memorial Stadium. The rates of pay may not exceed those provided in the Uniform Classification Act, or its successor, for the appropriate classification.

The provisions of this section shall be in effect only from July 1, $\frac{2022}{2023}$ through June 30, $\frac{2023}{2024}$.

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

20						
Line	Business Area		Agency Name			
1	0870	PARKS, HERITAGE AN	ND TOURISM - ARKANSAS ARTS COUNCIL			
2						
3				8		
4	FY23 Authoriz	zed Positions	Base Level	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation
5	2	2	2	2	2	0
6						
7				Notes		
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						